contaminated with raw sewage. 

Section 11.10 Safety Shoes 

Employees shall be required to wear safety shoes as specified by the Director of Utilities.  Effective July 1, 2016, 
the Employer shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of the cost, but not to exceed two hundred twenty-five dollars 
($225.00) per pair of safety shoes.  The maximum number of safety shoes to be purchased by the City in any 
fiscal year shall be two (2) pairs per employee. 

Section 11.11 Safety Glasses 

For employees required to wear prescription safety glasses and/or prescription safety sunglasses, the Employer

[...]

insurance coverage by a reduction in the base salary of the employee.  The reduction in base salary shall be in 
addition to any reductions under other agreements or benefit programs maintained by the City or required by law. 

Section 17.4 Life Insurance 

a. Employees who retire shall retain fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) in life insurance coverage. 

b. The Employer shall provide each employee with life insurance of one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) for each 

one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) of the employee’s annual salary rounded to the nearest one thousand dollars